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ized the board of county commissioners to appoint two persons to act 
with. and assist, the county superintendent in conducting these exam· 
inations. The latter part of section 957, however, in no way conflicts 
with section 953, simply providing that the board of examiners, when 
requested to do so by the state board of education, shall conduct eighth­
grade examinations and grant diplomas or common school certificates. 

3. While section 957 is a later enactment than section 959, and 
WEluid therefore supercede section 959, if the two sections could not be 
reconciled, it is my opinion that there is no conflict between the pro­
visions of section 957 and the pmvisions of section 959, which empowers 
the county superintendent, upon application of the state superintendent, 
to appoint some suitable person to conduct an examination, when it 
appears that attendance upon the teachers' examination at the county 
S~.lt "", ould WC': It a 3r2at harc'~hip on one or more teachers i>n the 
county." This latter provision of section 959 is. made simply for the 
convenience of teachers living in remote parts of the county, and is 
entirely in accord with the provisions of section 957, and is not repealed 
by implication, or otherwise, by the passage of the latter section. 

4. My opinion, given in answer to the third question, answers the 
fourth as well. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

County Clerk, Acknowledgment by. Acknowledgment, by 
County Clerk. Affidavit, Taken Before 'County Clerk. 

The county clerk, or his lega\1y appointed deputy, has the 
authority to aclminister oaths ancl to take acknowledgmems, 
wi thou t restriction as to the c ha racter of th e i nstru mellt. 

Ron, Sharpless' Walker, 
County Attorney, 

Miles City, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

Helena. Montana. August 14. 1909. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 9th instant, submitting the 
question: 

As to whether a county clerk is authorized to administer 
oaths ami to take verification to a pleading or an affidavit of 
verification to a mechanics lien. 
Section' 2970 and section 4655, revised codes, confers upon the 

county clerk the authority to administer oaths and to take acknowledg­
ments, and this without any restriction whatsoever as to the character 
of the instrument. And by the provisions of section 4658, revised codes. 
the deputy clerk has the same authority as the clerk, acting. however. 
in the name of his principal. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN. 

Attorney General. 
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